

BUSINESS 50 WEST IMPROVEMENTS -- PROJECT NO. 2018-301-1 -- BID TABULATIONS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Don Schnieders Excavating		Sam Gaines Construction		Aplex, Inc.	
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
104-10.00	TEMPORARY SURFACING	SY	3,000	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.65	\$19,950.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00
202-20.01	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,450.00	\$38,450.00	\$66,250.00	\$66,250.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
202-20.15	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	16,458	\$10.00	\$164,580.00	\$10.75	\$176,923.50	\$6.00	\$98,748.00	\$8.00	\$131,664.00
203-99.01	EARTHWORK	LS	1.0	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$253,200.00	\$253,200.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
206-31.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK	CY	50.0	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
210-10.06	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	STA	47.2	\$500.00	\$23,600.00	\$445.00	\$21,004.00	\$100.00	\$4,720.00	\$550.00	\$25,960.00
303-06.00	FURNISH & PLACE 18" ROCK BASE	SY	6,741.7	\$20.00	\$134,834.00	\$12.80	\$86,293.76	\$18.00	\$121,350.60	\$18.00	\$121,350.60
304-05.04	4" TYPE5 AGGREGATE BASE	SY	16,876.4	\$6.00	\$101,258.40	\$6.75	\$113,915.70	\$6.00	\$101,258.40	\$5.00	\$84,382.00
310-07.03	6" AGGREGATE DRIVE	SY	1,983.3	\$9.00	\$17,849.70	\$7.40	\$14,676.42	\$9.00	\$17,849.70	\$5.00	\$9,916.50
310-07.04	ADDITIONAL 6" AGGREGATE DRIVE	SY	175.0	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	\$7.40	\$1,295.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
401-12.00	3" BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	SY	22,493.8	\$15.00	\$337,407.00	\$13.65	\$307,040.37	\$13.65	\$307,040.37	\$13.65	\$307,040.37
401-12.01	4" BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	SY	19,015.4	\$20.00	\$380,308.00	\$18.15	\$345,129.51	\$18.15	\$345,129.51	\$18.15	\$345,129.51
401-12.02	2" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PG64-22 (BP-1 MIX)	SY	22,913.6	\$11.00	\$252,049.60	\$9.80	\$224,553.28	\$9.80	\$224,553.28	\$9.80	\$224,553.28
401-30.10	VARIABLE DEPTH BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	TON	112.9	\$90.00	\$10,161.00	\$155.00	\$17,499.50	\$155.00	\$17,499.50	\$155.00	\$17,499.50
604-40.10	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	EA	6.0	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
604-40.13	TYPE C PIPE COLLAR	EA	4.0	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
606-10.10	TYPE A GUARDRAIL	LF	215.0	\$30.00	\$6,450.00	\$28.00	\$6,020.00	\$43.00	\$9,245.00	\$42.35	\$9,105.25
606-10.20	REPLACE EXISTING TYPE A GUARDRAIL	LF	806.5	\$15.00	\$12,097.50	\$21.00	\$16,936.50	\$40.00	\$32,260.00	\$20.20	\$16,291.30
607-20.10	FENCING	LF	575	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00	\$6.00	\$3,450.00
607-99.01	PEDISTRIAN HANDRAIL, 4" RAIL SPACING	LF	631	\$100.00	\$63,100.00	\$128.00	\$80,768.00	\$85.00	\$53,635.00	\$100.00	\$63,100.00
608-10.10	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SY	538.1	\$90.00	\$48,429.00	\$66.75	\$35,918.18	\$120.00	\$64,572.00	\$85.00	\$45,738.50
608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOME PANELS	SF	461.8	\$25.00	\$11,545.00	\$30.00	\$13,854.00	\$25.00	\$11,545.00	\$30.00	\$13,854.00
608-30.08	CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP (8")	SY	315.2	\$65.00	\$20,488.00	\$72.65	\$22,899.28	\$95.00	\$29,944.00	\$85.00	\$26,792.00
608-50.08	8" CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	2,619.1	\$68.00	\$178,098.80	\$53.75	\$140,776.63	\$85.00	\$222,623.50	\$72.00	\$188,575.20
608-50.09	ADDITIONAL 8" CONCRETE COMMERCIAL APPROACH	SY	250.0	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$53.75	\$13,437.50	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
608-60.04	6" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4921.4	\$60.00	\$295,284.00	\$48.05	\$236,473.27	\$50.00	\$246,070.00	\$52.00	\$255,912.80
609-10.52	MODOT TYPE B CURB & GUTTER	LF	755.7	\$40.00	\$30,228.00	\$35.85	\$27,091.85	\$43.00	\$32,495.10	\$40.00	\$30,228.00
609-10.55	TYPE A CURB & GUTTER	LF	10,585.9	\$25.00	\$264,647.50	\$22.30	\$236,065.57	\$22.00	\$232,889.80	\$28.00	\$296,405.20
609-70.00	ROCK LINING	CY	445.4	\$50.00	\$22,270.00	\$49.75	\$22,158.65	\$60.00	\$26,724.00	\$45.00	\$20,043.00
616-10.00	CONSTRUCTION PHASING & TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
620-00.01	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 6" WHITE	LF	286	\$4.50	\$1,287.00	\$6.50	\$1,859.00	\$6.50	\$1,859.00	\$6.50	\$1,859.00
620-00.02	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 24" YELLOW	LF	59	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$22.50	\$1,327.50	\$22.50	\$1,327.50	\$22.50	\$1,327.50
620-00.03	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 24" WHITE	LF	63	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$22.50	\$1,417.50	\$22.50	\$1,417.50	\$22.50	\$1,417.50
620-00.04	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - TURN ARROW WHITE	EA	8	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00
620-00.05	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - BIKE/PED SYMBOL WHITE	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
620-60.01	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" SOLID WHITE	LF	886	\$0.50	\$443.00	\$0.20	\$177.20	\$0.20	\$177.20	\$0.20	\$177.20
620-60.02	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" SOLID YELLOW	LF	14,658	\$0.50	\$7,329.00	\$0.20	\$2,931.60	\$0.20	\$2,931.60	\$0.20	\$2,931.60
620-60.03	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" INTERMITENT YELLOW	LF	913	\$0.50	\$456.50	\$0.20	\$182.60	\$0.20	\$182.60	\$0.20	\$182.60
620-60.04	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 6" SOLID WHITE	LF	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.20	\$100.00
620-80.63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
621-46.00	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	52.9	\$275.00	\$14,547.50	\$164.00	\$8,675.60	\$140.00	\$7,406.00	\$250.00	\$13,225.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Don Schnieders Excavating		Sam Gaines Construction		Aplex, Inc.	
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
622-10.01	VARIABLE DEPTH COLDMILLING (1.5" MAX)	SY	1,964.5	\$6.00	\$11,787.00	\$5.00	\$9,822.50	\$5.00	\$9,822.50	\$5.00	\$9,822.50
703-10.00	PRE-ENGINEERED PEDISTRIAN BRIDGE	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$126,200.00	\$126,200.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
720-10.00	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	3,674	\$35.00	\$128,590.00	\$26.50	\$97,361.00	\$26.50	\$97,361.00	\$31.00	\$113,894.00
725-03.15	15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	218.0	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	\$31.00	\$6,758.00	\$40.00	\$8,720.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
725-03.18	18" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	90.0	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00
725-03.24	24" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	316.0	\$62.00	\$19,592.00	\$74.50	\$23,542.00	\$50.00	\$15,800.00	\$70.00	\$22,120.00
726-10.15	15" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	620.3	\$55.00	\$34,116.50	\$51.50	\$31,945.45	\$55.00	\$34,116.50	\$61.00	\$37,838.30
726-10.24	24" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	295.1	\$70.00	\$20,657.00	\$75.08	\$22,156.11	\$75.00	\$22,132.50	\$88.00	\$25,968.80
726-10.36	36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	77.7	\$100.00	\$7,770.00	\$117.00	\$9,090.90	\$105.00	\$8,158.50	\$150.00	\$11,655.00
731-00.10	MODOT 2.5' X 3' TYPE T INLET	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
703-10.10	4' X 3' TYPE A/AD INLET	EA	13	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$32,955.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$40,950.00
731-10.20	6' X 3' TYPE A/AD INLET	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
731-20.10	3' X 3' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
731-20.20	4' X 4' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
731-30.10	3' X 3' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,778.00	\$5,556.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
731-30.20	4' X 4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,212.00	\$21,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00
732-00.15	15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	14	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
732-00.18	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
732-00.24	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
732-06.15	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,009.00	\$7,063.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00
732-06.24	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,175.00	\$10,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
732-06.36	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	5.0	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,327.00	\$11,635.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
805-10.00	SEEDING AND MULCH	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,625.00	\$14,625.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$14,625.00	\$14,625.00
806-10.00	TEMPORARY SEED AND MULCH	AC	2.0	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
806-20.00	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
806-41.10	C125 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1,028.9	\$5.00	\$5,144.50	\$3.95	\$4,064.16	\$12.00	\$12,346.80	\$3.95	\$4,064.16
806-41.20	SC250 TURF REINFORCING MAT	SY	44.2	\$9.00	\$397.80	\$5.50	\$243.10	\$15.00	\$663.00	\$5.50	\$243.10
806-41.21	P550 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	64.0	\$11.00	\$704.00	\$8.50	\$544.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.50	\$544.00
806-99.01	SCOUR PROTECTION MAT	SF	944	\$15.00	\$14,160.00	\$15.50	\$14,632.00	\$18.00	\$16,992.00	\$15.50	\$14,632.00
903-50.04	FLAT SHEET SIGNS	SF	92.25	\$25.00	\$2,306.25	\$18.00	\$1,660.50	\$18.00	\$1,660.50	\$37.10	\$3,422.48
903-12.70	2" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST	LF	97.2	\$12.00	\$1,166.40	\$12.00	\$1,166.40	\$12.00	\$1,166.40	\$52.00	\$5,054.40
903-12.71	2.5" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE ANCHOR	EA	9	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$54.00	\$486.00	\$54.00	\$486.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
903-60.10	36" SURFACE MOUNT DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	EA	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$95.00	\$855.00
TOTAL ROADWAY BASE BID (LINE A)				\$3,452,194.95		\$3,187,122.59		\$3,245,309.86		\$3,472,475.15	

PWSD #3 COLE COUNTY - WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Don Schnieders Excavating		Sam Gaines Construction		Aplex, Inc.	
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
	ABANDONMENTS, REMOVALS, & LOCATING EXISTING WATER LINES	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	LINE FLUSHING, PIGGING, PRESSURE TESTING, & DISINFECTION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
	14" STEEL ENCASEMENT WITH 8" PR200 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	60.0	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
	8" PR200 PRESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	60.0	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
	8" C900 PR235 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	400.0	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$49.80	\$19,920.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
	6" C900 PR235 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	100.0	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$47.70	\$4,770.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	6	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,610.00	\$9,660.00
	8" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$357.00	\$1,071.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
	6" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	8" BEND (ALL ANGLES)	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$238.00	\$1,904.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
	6" BEND (ALL ANGLES)	EA	7	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
	8" ANCHOR COUPLING	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
	8" X 8" X 8" ANCHOR TEE	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	8" X 8" X 6" ANCHOR TEE	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	2" END CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN BID (LINE B)				\$63,600.00		\$68,684.00		\$62,271.00		\$56,160.00	

TOTAL BID (LINE A + B)	\$3,515,794.95	\$3,255,806.59	\$3,307,580.86	\$3,528,635.15
-------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

ALTERNATE 1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Don Schnieders Excavating		Sam Gaines Construction		Aplex, Inc.	
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
401-12.02A	2" BIT. PAVEMENT (BP-1) VIRGIN ASPHALT ADDED COST	SY	22,913.6	\$0.50	\$11,456.80	\$0.55	\$12,602.48	\$0.55	\$12,602.48	\$0.55	\$12,602.48
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 (ALT 1)				\$11,456.80		\$12,602.48		\$12,602.48		\$12,602.48	

TOTAL BID + ALTERNATIVE 1 (LINE A + B + ALT 1)	\$3,527,251.75	\$3,268,409.07	\$3,320,183.34	\$3,541,237.63
---	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

BUSINESS 50 WEST IMPROVEMENTS -- PROJECT NO. 2018-301-1 -- BID TABULATIONS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lehman Construction		Stockman Construction					
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
104-10.00	TEMPORARY SURFACING	SY	3,000	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
202-20.01	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$87,200.00	\$87,200.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
202-20.15	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	16,458	\$8.00	\$131,664.00	\$24.70	\$406,512.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
203-99.01	EARTHWORK	LS	1	\$401,900.00	\$401,900.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
206-31.00	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION IN ROCK	CY	50.0	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
210-10.06	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	STA	47.2	\$900.00	\$42,480.00	\$3,125.00	\$147,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
303-06.00	FURNISH & PLACE 18" ROCK BASE	SY	6,741.7	\$29.00	\$195,509.30	\$28.00	\$188,767.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
304-05.04	4" TYPE5 AGGREGATE BASE	SY	16,876.4	\$9.00	\$151,887.60	\$8.00	\$135,011.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
310-07.03	6" AGGREGATE DRIVE	SY	1,983.3	\$11.00	\$21,816.30	\$10.00	\$19,833.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
310-07.04	ADDITIONAL 6' AGGREGATE DRIVE	SY	175.0	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
401-12.00	3" BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	SY	22,493.8	\$14.00	\$314,913.20	\$14.17	\$318,737.15		\$0.00		\$0.00
401-12.01	4" BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	SY	19,015.4	\$18.50	\$351,784.90	\$18.85	\$358,440.29		\$0.00		\$0.00
401-12.02	2" BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PG64-22 (BP-1 MIX)	SY	22,913.6	\$10.00	\$229,136.00	\$10.18	\$233,260.45		\$0.00		\$0.00
401-30.10	VARIABLE DEPTH BITUMINOUS BASE, PG64-22	TON	112.9	\$165.00	\$18,628.50	\$161.00	\$18,176.90		\$0.00		\$0.00
604-40.10	CONCRETE PIPE ANCHOR	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
604-40.13	TYPE C PIPE COLLAR	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
606-10.10	TYPE A GUARDRAIL	LF	215.0	\$40.00	\$8,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,675.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
606-10.20	REPLACE EXISTING TYPE A GUARDRAIL	LF	806.5	\$43.00	\$34,679.50	\$21.50	\$17,339.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
607-20.10	FENCING	LF	575	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$17.00	\$9,775.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
607-99.01	PEDISTRIAN HANDRAIL, 4" RAIL SPACING	LF	631	\$170.00	\$107,270.00	\$126.00	\$79,506.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-10.10	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SY	538.1	\$155.00	\$83,405.50	\$77.00	\$41,433.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOME PANELS	SF	461.8	\$70.00	\$32,326.00	\$20.00	\$9,236.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-30.08	CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP (8")	SY	315.2	\$78.00	\$24,585.60	\$88.00	\$27,737.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-50.08	8" CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	2,619.1	\$70.00	\$183,337.00	\$75.00	\$196,432.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-50.09	ADDITIONAL 8" CONCRETE COMMERCIAL APPROACH	SY	250.0	\$77.00	\$19,250.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
608-60.04	6" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	4,921.4	\$47.00	\$231,305.80	\$46.50	\$228,845.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
609-10.52	MODOT TYPE B CURB & GUTTER	LF	755.7	\$38.00	\$28,716.60	\$43.00	\$32,495.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
609-10.55	TYPE A CURB & GUTTER	LF	10,585.9	\$30.00	\$317,577.00	\$23.00	\$243,475.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
609-70.00	ROCK LINING	CY	445.4	\$57.00	\$25,387.80	\$88.00	\$39,195.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
616-10.00	CONSTRUCTION PHASING & TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$54,300.00	\$54,300.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$392,200.00	\$392,200.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-00.01	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 6" WHITE	LF	286	\$6.50	\$1,859.00	\$6.75	\$1,930.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-00.02	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 24" YELLOW	LF	59	\$27.00	\$1,593.00	\$23.37	\$1,378.83		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-00.03	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - 24" WHITE	LF	63	\$27.00	\$1,701.00	\$23.37	\$1,472.31		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-00.04	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - TURN ARROW WHITE	EA	8	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$337.00	\$2,696.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-00.05	PREFORMED MARKING TAPE, TYPE 2 - BIKE/PED SYMBOL WHITE	EA	4	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$129.80	\$519.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-60.01	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" SOLID WHITE	LF	886	\$1.35	\$1,196.10	\$0.21	\$186.06		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-60.02	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" SOLID YELLOW	LF	14,658	\$1.10	\$16,123.80	\$0.21	\$3,078.18		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-60.03	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 4" INTERMITENT YELLOW	LF	913	\$1.30	\$1,186.90	\$0.21	\$191.73		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-60.04	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT, 6" SOLID WHITE	LF	500	\$1.30	\$650.00	\$0.21	\$105.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
620-80.63	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
621-46.00	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	52.9	\$255.00	\$13,489.50	\$230.00	\$12,167.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lehman Construction		Stockman Construction					
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
622-10.01	VARIABLE DEPTH COLDMILLING (1.5" MAX)	SY	1,964.5	\$5.50	\$10,804.75	\$5.20	\$10,215.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
703-10.00	PRE-ENGINEERED PEDISTRIAN BRIDGE	LS	1	\$178,100.00	\$178,100.00	\$135,500.00	\$135,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
720-10.00	SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	3,674	\$32.00	\$117,568.00	\$39.00	\$143,286.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
725-03.15	15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	218.0	\$63.00	\$13,734.00	\$55.00	\$11,990.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
725-03.18	18" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	90.0	\$67.00	\$6,030.00	\$56.00	\$5,040.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
725-03.24	24" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (16 GA)	LF	316.0	\$79.00	\$24,964.00	\$62.00	\$19,592.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
726-10.15	15" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	620.3	\$76.00	\$47,142.80	\$78.00	\$48,383.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
726-10.24	24" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	295.1	\$110.00	\$32,461.00	\$116.00	\$34,231.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
726-10.36	36" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	77.7	\$235.00	\$18,259.50	\$196.00	\$15,229.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-00.10	MODOT 2.5' X 3' TYPE T INLET	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
703-10.10	4' X 3' TYPE A/AD INLET	EA	13	\$4,050.00	\$52,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-10.20	6' X 3' TYPE A/AD INLET	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-20.10	3' X 3' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-20.20	4' X 4' AREA INLET	EA	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-30.10	3' X 3' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
731-30.20	4' X 4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	5	\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$28,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-00.15	15" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	14	\$1,150.00	\$16,100.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-00.18	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-00.24	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-06.15	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	7	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$765.00	\$5,355.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-06.24	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$918.00	\$8,262.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
732-06.36	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
805-10.00	SEEDING AND MULCH	LS	1	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-10.00	TEMPORARY SEED AND MULCH	AC	2.0	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-20.00	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-41.10	C125 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1,028.9	\$4.00	\$4,115.60	\$4.40	\$4,527.16		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-41.20	SC250 TURF REINFORCING MAT	SY	44.2	\$5.50	\$243.10	\$6.10	\$269.62		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-41.21	P550 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	64.0	\$8.50	\$544.00	\$9.50	\$608.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
806-99.01	SCOUR PROTECTION MAT	SF	944	\$15.50	\$14,632.00	\$13.05	\$12,319.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
903-50.04	FLAT SHEET SIGNS	SF	92.25	\$28.00	\$2,583.00	\$41.00	\$3,782.25		\$0.00		\$0.00
903-12.70	2" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE POST	LF	97.2	\$16.00	\$1,555.20	\$54.00	\$5,248.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
903-12.71	2.5" PERFORATED SQUARE STEEL TUBE ANCHOR	EA	9	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$52.00	\$468.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
903-60.10	36" SURFACE MOUNT DELINEATOR POST (WHITE)	EA	9	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$155.50	\$1,399.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ROADWAY BASE BID (LINE A)				\$4,288,536.85		\$4,617,327.78		\$0.00		\$0.00	

PWSD #3 COLE COUNTY - WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENTS

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lehman Construction		Stockman Construction					
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
	ABANDONMENTS, REMOVALS, & LOCATING EXISTING WATER LINES	LS	1	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	LINE FLUSHING, PIGGING, PRESSURE TESTING, & DISINFECTION	LS	1	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	14" STEEL ENCASMENT WITH 8" PR200 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	60.0	\$217.00	\$13,020.00	\$205.50	\$12,330.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" PR200 PRESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	60.0	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" C900 PR235 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	400.0	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$47.00	\$18,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	6" C900 PR235 RESTRAINED JOINT PVC (OPEN CUT)	LF	100.0	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$490.00	\$1,470.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	6" SOLID SLEEVE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" BEND (ALL ANGLES)	EA	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$515.00	\$4,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	6" BEND (ALL ANGLES)	EA	7	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$440.00	\$3,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" ANCHOR COUPLING	EA	4	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" X 8" X 8" ANCHOR TEE	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	8" X 8" X 6" ANCHOR TEE	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	2" END CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL WATER MAIN BID (LINE B)					\$134,035.00		\$81,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL BID (LINE A + B)				\$4,422,571.85	\$4,698,427.78	\$0.00	\$0.00
-------------------------------	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Lehman Construction		Stockman Construction					
				\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount	\$ Unit Price	\$ Amount
401-12.02A	2" BIT. PAVEMENT (BP-1) VIRGIN ASPHALT ADDED COST	SY	22,913.6	\$0.55	\$12,602.48	\$0.56	\$12,831.62		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 (ALT 1)					\$12,602.48		\$12,831.62		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL BID + ALTERNATIVE 1 (LINE A + B + ALT 1)				\$4,435,174.33	\$4,711,259.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
---	--	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	---------------